In the Matter Of:

Town of Sullivans Idland In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivans Island Design Review Board
October 21, 2015

A. William Roberts, Ji: and Associates
We 're About Service... Fast, Accurate and Friendly
(800) 743-DEFPO
www.schediledepo.com

AWR

A. William Roberts, Jr. & Associates
court reporting | videagraphy | trial presentation | nafionwide scheduling
scheduledepo.com | 800-743-DEPO




© 00 N o o b~ W N P

N s
N w N B O

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

MEETI NG BEFORE:

DATE:
TI ME:

LOCATI ON:

REPORTED BY:

TOWN OF SULLI VAN S | SLAND

DESI GN REVI EW BOARD

PAT | LDERTQN, CHAI RPERSON
Oct ober 21, 2015

6: 00 PM

Town of Sullivan's I sl and

2050-B M ddl e Street
Sullivan's Island, SC 29482

LORA L. MDANI EL,
Regi stered Professional Reporter

A. WLLI AM ROBERTS, JR & ASSOCI ATES

Char |l est on, SC
(843) 722-8414

Col unbi a, SC
(803) 731-5224

Fast, Accurate & Friendly

Hlton Head, SC Myrtl e Beach, SC
(843) 785-3263 (843) 839-3376

G eenville, SC Charlotte, NC
(864) 234-7030 (704) 573-3919

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N o o b~ W N P

N s
N w N B O

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

APPEARANCES:

PAT | LDERTQON, CHAlI RPERSON

DUKE WRI GHT, BOARD MEMBER

STEVE HERLONG BOARD MEMBER
BEVERLY BCHAN, BOARD MEMBER

RHONDA SANDERS, BOARD MEMBER

DONNA VEBB, BOARD MEMBER

Bl LL CRAVER, BOARD MEMBER

KAT KENYON, PERM T TECH

JCE HENDERSCQN, ZONI NG ADM NI STRATOR

(I NDEX AT REAR OF TRANSCRI PT)

2

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com

Page 2



© 00 N oo o B~ w N PR

N N NN NN P B P PP PR PR R
g A W N P O © © N O U0 M W N B O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

3
THE CHAI RPERSON: It is 6:00. This is the

Oct ober 21, 2015 Sullivan's Island Design Review
Board. Menbers in attendance are Duke Wight, Pat
|l derton, Steve Herlong, Beverly Bohan, Donna Wbb,
and Rhonda Sanders.

THE CHAI RPERSON:  Approval of the m nutes.
Do we |ike the m nutes?

MR WRIGHT: So noved.

M5. SANDERS:. Second.

THE CHAI RPERSON:  Any di scussi on?

Everybody in favor?

(M. Wight, Chairperson |lderton, M.
Herl ong, Ms. Bohan, Ms. Webb and Ms. Sanders stated
aye.)

2402 MYRTLE AVENUE

THE CHAI RPERSON: 2402 Myrtl e.

MR. HENDERSON: |'Il introduce your item
here. 2402 Myrtle is a COA request for historic
property identified by historic resource card 78.
The applicants are requesting approval of one
addition on the back right-hand corner of the
exi sting structure.

The applicants are requesting principal
bui | di ng square footage increase of 24 percent.

Princi pal building coverage of 22 percent.

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 3

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N PR

N N NN NN P B P PP PR PR R
g A W N P O © © N O U0 M W N B O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

4
Si de setback relief on back right-hand

portion of the interior property line of 25 percent,
reducing that to a 17-foot-2-inch distance fromthe
interior property line.

Staff recommends that this project conply
with Secretary of Interior standards, and I'l| defer
to the applicant for their presentation.

THE CHAI RPERSON: G eat.

M5. CAVPBELL: Kate Canpbell wth Beau
Cl owney Architects. This is the house on the corner
of Myrtle and 24th, | guess. The existing house
fronts Mrtle, has close proximty to Myrtle and
Station 24 here.

And so what we're requesting is to do a
one story addition mninmally connected to the
exi sting house in order to not trigger the 50 percent
rule on the existing house and really try and
maxi mze the width of the |ot.

Bei ng that the house is so adjacent to the
right-of-way on the left side, to try to nake sure we
can maxi m ze the property wwdth and create a
courtyard in the back here where we're going to have
a new i n-ground pool that is adjacent to a newlittle
out door pavilion out here by the pool, which would

al so be new.

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 4
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N PR

N N NN NN P B P PP PR PR R
g A W N P O © © N O U0 M W N B O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

In ternms of renovation to the existing
house, we are creating a new foyer entrance here at
t he back of the house and a new deck here mainly
because the client is going to be parking here and
runni ng under cover to get into the back. This is
where the existing kitchen is.

So that's really the -- other than there
is a fireplace that we're wanting to add to the
exi sting house on the right-hand side, if you're
| ooking at it fromthe street. Again, this would all
fall under the 50 percent rule of the existing house.

The line of demarcation to the new house,
whi ch woul d neet current flood regulations, would be
here, and this would all be one story with the gl ass
connection in between.

These are the el evations. Again, |ooking
fromStation 24, the side of the existing house wll
remain intact. This is that new foyer piece. This
Is the existing kitchen piece here. And then our new
one story bedroom addition in the background here.

Qut door pavilion there is next to the pool
as viewed from Myrtle Avenue. This, again, is quite
a bit further back in the distance but you can see
t hat gl ass connection and the new chi mey for the

fireplace here on the old structure.

5

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 5

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

6
And then com ng around the addition from

the, | guess that's the north side here. And then
fromthe courtyard, the pool here. W actually do
have a new door coming in the backside of the kitchen
her e.

Again, that glass connection to the one
story piece on the right-hand side. Batton can talk
alittle bit about the coverage we're requesting. |
think we are staying in the historic exception that
we' re already all owed.

MR. KENNON: The house is 3,000 square
feet existing. Under the rule that's 1,500. CQur
addition is under 1,100 square feet. So between
1,050 and 1, 100.

As far as inpervious, we are within the
limt. | believe we are. W're allowed 6,400 square
feet on the ot -- scratch that.

MR, HENDERSON. 66.

MR, KENNON: 6,600, and we're at 6, 400.

THE CHAI RPERSON:. Great. Thank you. Are
we good?

Joe, anything to add?

MR. HENDERSON: All of the requests fall
in the DRB purview for the historic exception.

THE CHAI RPERSON: Public comment? Public

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 6

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N PR

N N NN NN P B P PP PR PR R
g A W N P O © © N O U0 M W N B O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

7
comrent section is cl osed.
Duke.
MR WRIGHT: | don't have any trouble. |

think it's a good solution to the design issue
problem It does not detract, in ny judgenent, from
the historic house very nuch at all, which is
I mportant, if it's an addition to a historic house.
I"'mfine with it. And it's going to have cedar
siding | understand? Not proposing Hardi Pl ank?

M5. CAVPBELL: Cedar siding.

MR WRIGHT: It would conform Fine with

THE CHAI RPERSON: Yes, | think it's well
done. I'mfine with it. Steve.

MR HERLONG | think this is exactly what
the adjustnent to the ordi nance so nmany years ago

allowed. This was the way it was intended to be

used. | think it's a great solution.

THE CHAI RPERSON:  Beverly.

M5. BAHON: | think it's beautiful the way
It interconnects yet they're separate. | |ike the
gl ass connection or interconnection. | really like

it. Well done.
THE CHAlI RPERSON: Rhonda.

M5. SANDERS: Very nice. | approve.
AlW|IR| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 7
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

8
THE CHAI RPERSON:  Donna.

M5. VWEBB: Sane here. | loved reading a
little nore history about this house. Neat property.

THE CHAI RPERSON:  Billy.

MR CRAVER | think it |ooks good. Well
done.

THE CHAI RPERSON: Do | hear a notion?

MR. CRAVER Mbove we approve as subnitted
for final approval.

MR. VWRI GHT:  Second.

THE CHAI RPERSON:  Di scussi on? Everybody
in favor?

(Al board nenbers stated aye.)

2114 PETTI GREW STREET

THE CHAI RPERSON:  Anyt hing el se toni ght?

MR, HENDERSON:. We have a request from
Beau regardi ng previously issued approval on property
on Pettigrew. Non-historic property that received
sone relief. Wat's the address agai n?

M5. CAMPBELL: 2114 Pettigrew.

MR. HENDERSON. The DRB approved the
position of the pool on the Pettigrew side, although
the address fronts on Pettigrew. And so they had a
request to nodify.

MR CLOMNEY: Literally just 60 seconds

AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 8

scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N PR

N N NN NN P B P PP PR PR R
g A W N P O © © N O U0 M W N B O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

9
here, not going to take your tine. W have just had

this week discussions with the owner of the property.
After talking to engineer and contractor, M ke Daly,
we determ ned we have sone rather crazy structural

| ssues over there. W may be taking this house down.
And if we replace it, we will rebuild that house

| argely the sane. Renenber, it's a brand new
structure, built in the '90s, nmeaning not historic
structure.

We're going to tweak it just a little bit
here and there kind of thing. It's something we're
hoping to be able to work with Randy and Joe on. |[f
anything, it's going to get better looking. W're
not going to be asking for any --

M5. CAMPBELL: Basically what it is, once
t he house is gone, you have to neet current zoning.
The way the house is currently, it exceeds the
zoni ng.

If we take off -- there's a deck al ong the
side. If we take the deck off, we would neet what
DRB can grant as maxi num We've al ready been before
the DRB for renovation to the existing house. W
were hoping to not have to conme back to get that
relief since the Board has already seen it and it

woul d be going back in the sane width as the one

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 9
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N PR

N N NN NN P B P PP PR PR R
g A W N P O © © N O U0 M W N B O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

10
al ready seen.

MR. CLOMNEY: Going to get better | ooking.

MR, HENDERSON. You won't be -- you'll be
keeping within the existing footprint soit's
essentially -- in that neeting, we approved COA for
the house as it is, as it's designed today. And what
you put back will be within that footprint?

MR CLOMNEY: Right.

M5. CAMPBELL: Largely within that
footprint because we're | osing side deck and stairs.
We may have to pull the stairs.

MR CLOMEY: |It's going to be smaller.

MR. HENDERSON:. If you go above and beyond
the regul ations, then you'll have to conme back and
request relief. Wth regard to say the 30-foot
articulation, any design change, if you exceed the
ordi nance requirenents.

MR. HERLONG | think every likelihood
it's going to be fine to the DRB. | think we have to
be careful saying we wll grant relief on sonething
we haven't seen; setting a pretty bad precedent to do
that. That's only concern.

MR CRAVER | think we can be criticized
by town council people and everybody else if we

didn't --

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 10
: i scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board
October 21, 2015

MR, CLOMNEY: Just see it. H

MR. CRAVER | don't anticipate an issue.

THE CHAI RPERSON:. | can't inmagi ne any
difficulty. | know owners are hoping it doesn't slow

down the process, able to get in the house whenever.
| can't imagine it would sl ow down. You don't have
to design a new house and go through all that and
everythi ng el se.

MR. CLOMNEY: W have sket ches.

MR. CRAVER Can you get it on Novenber?

MR. CLOMNEY: Sketches of how we're
t weaki ng based on what we're going to do and what
we're proposing. Qutline those.

THE CHAI RPERSON: | think we woul d work
Wi th you on that.

MR CLOAMNEY: Again, it is just going to
be an inprovenent on what it was. It's |ike 1990

spec house, basically.

THE CHAI RPERSON: | renenber when that
thing went out. | renenber |ooking at it going up.
| don't know who the owner was. It wasn't going up
that well.

THE CHAI RPERSON:  Anyt hing el se, Joe?

MR. HENDERSON: That's all | have.

THE CHAI RPERSON: Do | hear a notion?
AlWIR| A wiLLIAM ROBER'I;SC,hJeI(?j.l,JIidAéiigglrﬁTES (800) 743-DEPO Page 11




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

m nut es.

MR. CRAVER: So noved.
THE CHAlI RPERSON: Second?
MR WRI GHT: Second.

THE CHAI RPERSON:  We are adj our ned.

(The neeting was concluded at 6:12 p.m)

12

12

A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
scheduledepo.com

Page 12



© 00 N o o b~ W N P

N s
N w N B O

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board
October 21, 2015

CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER 13

I, Lora McDani el, Regi stered Professional
Reporter and Notary Public for the State of South
Carolina at Large, do hereby certify that the
foregoing transcript is a true, accurate, and
conpl ete record.

| further certify that | amneither rel ated
to, nor counsel for, any party to the cause pendi ng
or interested in the events thereof.

Wtness ny hand, | have hereunto affixed ny

official seal this 26th day of October, 2015 at

Charl eston, Charl eston County, South Caroli na.

A i,
§ [ i ////’//4,
St
SJ7W01AR, Ny

[ ]
7 N
KT

D P

ES
N
S

o, A
W, W
K

Lora L. McDani el ,

Regi st ered Professional Reporter
My Comm ssion expires:

Sept enber 18, 2016

A VV R A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 13
b | scheduledepo.com




© 00 N oo o B~ w N P

N DN DD MDD MDD P P P P P PP P PR
o A~ W N P O © 00 N oo 0o A WO N+, O

Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board Sullivans Island Design Review Board
October 21, 2015

14
| NDEX
Page
W TNESS/ EXAM NATI ON
2402 MYRTLE AVENUE 3
2114 PETTI GREW 8
CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER 13
REQUESTED | NFORMATI ON | NDEX
(No Information Requested)
EXHI BI TS
(No Exhi bits Proffered)
AlWI|R| A WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO Page 14

scheduledepo.com




Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

29482 aye 10:9
( 1:15 9 3:148:13 card
319
o, . Y
(843) 5 : back 10:20
ac ;
1:21 14:4 A 3214122535, | Caoina
(864) 3000 239:23,2510:7,14 -
1:24 6:11 accurate background 0970.'2"10
30-foot 1:1913:6 5:20 o
1 10:15 add backside CERTI F.I CATE
5:86:22 6:4 13'_1 14:6
1,050 5 addition bad celr:;_l;yS
6:14 3:21 4:155:20 6:1, 10:21 =
1&?.% 14 5(31 16 5:11 (:jl-j - Nt C{].T]r' ge;s‘???' 6,10
113, 116 5: address 7:20 516 4-8 6-90.05
Lo00 573.3010 8:19.23 12,16 4.8 6:20,25
5 : i based 7:13,19,24 8:1,4,7,
6:12 1:24 adjlacent 11:12 11,15 11:3,14,19,
12:4 6 adjour ned 9:1511:18 change
13 1?:4 Batton 10:16
14:6 6,4_00 adjustment 6:7 Charleston
17-foot-2-inch 62- ;;519 7:16 Beach 1:2113:13
4:3 o QDMINISTRATO 121 Charlotte
18 : _ Beau 1:23
13:92 6% s 26 4:98:17 chimney
1990 o : af{gﬁ beautiful 5:24
11:17 518 aJIO\./ved 7:20 client
- 54
5 6:00 6:10,16 7:17 bngrgom close
1:133:1 anticipate Bever| 4:12
2015 6:12 112 2334719 closed
1:123:213:12 12:6 APPEARANCES BILL 71
2016 21 2.5
. . : Clowney
13:22 7 applicant Billy 4:108:2510:2,8,
21 47 8:4 1211:1,9,11,16
1:123:2 n applicants bit COA
2114 2'12263 320,23 5:236:8 9:10 3:18105
8:14,20 14:5 785 approval Columbia
- 1:21 3:6,20 8:9,17 board
_ 09,6089, 1:22:2,34,53:3 123
3:25 g approve 8:139:24 comment
234-7030 7:258:38 Bohan 6:257:1
1:24 8 a%pzrf\igds 2:33:4,13 Commission
24 . : - 13:21
14:5 ) brand
3:24 4:135:17 803 731-5224 Architects 9.7 complete
2?9,0125 16,18 14:4 124 Coa P 22 o
:15,16, : 830-3376 artl(_:ulatlon 3:24,25 comply
24th 101 10:16 built :
4:11 843 722-8414 ASISOCIATES 0.8 concern
25 191 118 10:22
Zgﬁ at;_e:?dance C concluded
t . 12:6
13:12 Avenue Campbell conform
3:155:2214:4 4:97:108:209:15
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

7:11 10:6 Fast 2:63:17 6:18,23 interested
connected determined 1:19 8:]..6,21 1013,13 13:10
4:15 94 favor 1124 interior
connection detract 3:118:12 here_sunto 4:2,4,6
5:15,246:6 7:22 75 feet 1311 introduce
contractor difficulty 6:12,13,17 Herlong 317
93 11:4 final igf 138-4’13 715 Island
cor ner discussion 8:9 o 11141532
3:214:10 3:108:11 fine Hilton issue
coundil discussions 7:8,11,1410:19 21 7.411:2
10:24 9:2 fireplace historic - | issued
counsd didance 5:8.25 ? 3%19 6:92476,| g17
13:9 4:35:23 flood . issues
County Donna 513 hgg Y 95
13:13 243481 footage . item
courtyard door 3:24 hg[:)llggzs 11:4 317
4:226:3 6:4 footprint ’
cover DRB 10:4,7.10 011161719 J
5:5 6:24 8:219:21,22 | foregoing 5239111217
coverage 1019 136 6:117:6,7 8:39:5, J%?G 6:229:12
3:256:8 Duke foyer 6,16,17,22 10:6 1'1_23; :
CRAVER 223372 5:2,18 11.5,7,18 :
2:58:5,8 10:23 Friendly R e
11:2,1012:1 E 1:19 | o
crazy ] fronts ] . Ju7q2ement
9:4 elevations 4:12 8:23 identified :
create 5:_16 3:19
4:21 engineer G llderton K
creating 9:3 1:112:23:4,12
52 entrance glass imagine K;‘;—
s 5.2 5:14,24 6:6 7:22 11:3,6 )
criticized ) ) ) K ate
10:23 essentially good impervious 29
10:5 6:217:4 85 6:15 '
current . keeping
5:139:16 events grant important 104
13:10 9:2110:20 77 '
D exceed great improvement KENNON
10:16 4:86:207:18 11:17 6:11,19
Daly exceeds Greenville in-ground KE_SNYON
9:3 9:17 1:23 4:23 -
DATE exception guess increase kg!(il
112 6:9,24 411 6:2 3:24 " ) o
o itchen
d%:lz E)l(Z:IfétS H ! I\Zla?i4:8 56,1964
deck existing I nformation L
5:39:19,2010:10 | 3:224:11,16,17 h?gdn 14:8,10
5:1,6,9,11,17,19 ; intact
aefer 612922104 | Hardi 518 Large
demar cation expires 79 intended '
5:12 13:21 Head 7:17 gy
. 121 ; ; ' ’
d?zgg-z 7:410:16 F hear o e e
7 fall H?EleDlIiRSSON inter connects likelihood
designed 5:116:23 21 10:18
AlWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

limit 4:11,125:22 14:4 | percent 6:24 6:23
?5:16 25‘1125 42,16 put requirements
Literally N : 10:7 10:17
8:25 PERMIT r esour ce
LOCATION Nfzs 25 R 3:19
1:14 : Pettigrew Review
Lora Neat 8:14,18,20,22.23 | Randy 1:23:2
1:16 13:3,20 8:3 14:5 9:12 Rhonda
losin nice piece reading 2:4357:24
10:%0 7:25 5:18,196:7 82 right-hand
lot Non-historic P'Yé}gk REAR 3:214:1596:7
4:18 6:17 8:18 - 2:1_7 right-of-way
loved north P¥13 rebuild 4:20
8:2 6:2 ' 9:6 ROBERTS
Notary pool received 1:18
M 13:4 4523,24 5:216:3 8:18 rule
November sz recommends 417511612
make 11:10 portion 4.5 .
. . runnin
4:20 42 record 55
maximize e} pogmon 13.7
4:18,21 8:22 reducing s
maximum October precedent 43
9:21 1:_1_2 3:213:12 10:21 . regard Sanders
M cdaniel official presentation 10:15 2:43:59,137:25
1:16 13:3,20 13:12 47 Registered sc
meaning order pretty 1:17 13:3,21 1:15,21,23
9:8 4'_16 10'_21 regulations scratch
meet ordinance previously 5:1310:14 6:17
5:139:16,20 7:1610:17 8:17 related seal
meeting outdoor principal 13:8 13:12
1:11 10:5 12:6 4.24 5:21 3:23,25 relief seconds
MEMBER Outline problem 4:18:199:24 8:25
2:2345 1113 75 10:15,20 Secretary
members owner proc;e&s remain 4.6
3:38:13 9:211:21 11:5 . 5:18 section
Middle owners Professional remember 71
Mike Proffered renovation 7:21
9:3 P 14:16 5:19:22 September
minimally project replace 13:22
4:15 p.m. 45 9:6 setback
. 12:6
minutes . property REPORTED 4:1
3:6,712:5 parking 3:194:2,4,21 83, 1:16 .
J . . setting
) 5.4 17,18 9:2 .
modify ) Reporter 10:21
8:24 Pal% proposing 1:17 13:1,4,21 sde
motion ' 791113 14:6 4:1,205:9,17 6:2,7
8:711:25 Pf’i\Fll 0233 proximity request 8:22 9:20 10:10
Move L oL 412 3:188:16,2410:15 | gging
88 pig 2,05”21 Public Requested 7:9,10
moved o 6:2513:4 14:8,10 sketches
38121 pil;%ng pull requesting 11:9,11
Myrtle : 1011 3:20234:146:8 | gow
1:21 3:15,16,18 people purview requests 11:4,6
10:24
AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
b | scheduledepo.com



Town of Sullivans Island In Re: Design Review Board

Sullivans Island Design Review Board

October 21, 2015

smaller thing
10:12 9:11 11:20 Y
solution time
7:4,18 1:139:1 years
South today 716
13:4,13 10:6
spec tonight Z
11:18 8:15 .
square town Z%ntlsng 6,18
3:24 6:11,13,16 1:1,14 10:24 09161
Staff transcript
4:5 2:17 13:6
stairs trigger
10:10,11 4:16
standards trouble
4:6 7.3
State true
13:4 13:6
stated tweak
3:138:13 9:10
Station tweaking
4:135:17 11:12
staying
6:9 ]
Steve
2:3347:14 understand
sory 7:9
4:155:14,20 6.7
street v
1:145:108:14 viewed
structural 5:22
94 '
structure Y
3:225:259:8,9
suébfrgnitted wanting
: 5:8
Sullivan's Webb
1:1,14,153:2 2:43:4,138:2
week
T 9:2
. width
tasl)<_|5 ng 4:18,21 9:25
' WILLIAM
ta(l3 !<7 1:18
- WITNESY
taslal%mg EXAMINATION
. 14:3
TECH work
25 9:1211:14
terms Wright
51 2:23:38,127:311
ther eof 8:1012:3
13:10
AllWIR A. WILLIAM ROBERTS, JR., & ASSOCIATES (800) 743-DEPO
\ scheduledepo.com




	Schedule a Depo
	Contact Us
	HELP
	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

	Word Index
	Index: (704)..conform
	(704) (1)
	(843) (2)
	(864) (1)
	1,050 (1)
	1,100 (2)
	1,500 (1)
	12 (1)
	13 (1)
	17-foot-2-inch (1)
	18 (1)
	1990 (1)
	2015 (3)
	2016 (1)
	21 (2)
	2114 (3)
	22 (1)
	234-7030 (1)
	24 (3)
	2402 (4)
	24th (1)
	25 (1)
	26th (1)
	29482 (1)
	3 (1)
	3,000 (1)
	30-foot (1)
	50 (2)
	573-3919 (1)
	6,400 (2)
	6,600 (1)
	60 (1)
	66 (1)
	6:00 (2)
	6:12 (1)
	78 (1)
	785-3263 (1)
	8 (1)
	803 731-5224 (1)
	839-3376 (1)
	843 722-8414 (1)
	90s (1)
	accurate (2)
	add (2)
	addition (6)
	address (2)
	adjacent (2)
	adjourned (1)
	adjustment (1)
	ADMINISTRATOR (1)
	affixed (1)
	allowed (3)
	anticipate (1)
	APPEARANCES (1)
	applicant (1)
	applicants (2)
	approval (4)
	approve (2)
	approved (2)
	Architects (1)
	articulation (1)
	ASSOCIATES (1)
	attendance (1)
	Avenue (3)
	aye (2)
	back (10)
	background (1)
	backside (1)
	bad (1)
	BAHON (1)
	based (1)
	basically (2)
	Batton (1)
	Beach (1)
	Beau (2)
	beautiful (1)
	bedroom (1)
	Beverly (3)
	BILL (1)
	Billy (1)
	bit (3)
	board (10)
	Bohan (3)
	brand (1)
	building (2)
	built (1)
	Campbell (6)
	card (1)
	careful (1)
	Carolina (2)
	cedar (2)
	CERTIFICATE (2)
	certify (2)
	Chairperson (25)
	change (1)
	Charleston (3)
	Charlotte (1)
	chimney (1)
	client (1)
	close (1)
	closed (1)
	Clowney (9)
	COA (2)
	Columbia (1)
	comment (2)
	Commission (1)
	complete (1)
	comply (1)
	concern (1)
	concluded (1)
	conform (1)

	Index: connected..likelihood
	connected (1)
	connection (4)
	contractor (1)
	corner (2)
	council (1)
	counsel (1)
	County (1)
	courtyard (2)
	cover (1)
	coverage (2)
	CRAVER (7)
	crazy (1)
	create (1)
	creating (1)
	criticized (1)
	current (2)
	Daly (1)
	DATE (1)
	day (1)
	deck (4)
	defer (1)
	demarcation (1)
	design (5)
	designed (1)
	determined (1)
	detract (1)
	difficulty (1)
	discussion (2)
	discussions (1)
	distance (2)
	Donna (3)
	door (1)
	DRB (5)
	Duke (3)
	elevations (1)
	engineer (1)
	entrance (1)
	essentially (1)
	events (1)
	exceed (1)
	exceeds (1)
	exception (2)
	Exhibits (1)
	existing (13)
	expires (1)
	fall (2)
	Fast (1)
	favor (2)
	feet (3)
	final (1)
	fine (4)
	fireplace (2)
	flood (1)
	footage (1)
	footprint (3)
	foregoing (1)
	foyer (2)
	Friendly (1)
	fronts (2)
	glass (4)
	good (3)
	grant (2)
	great (3)
	Greenville (1)
	guess (2)
	hand (1)
	Hardi (1)
	Head (1)
	hear (2)
	HENDERSON (9)
	hereunto (1)
	Herlong (5)
	Hilton (1)
	historic (7)
	history (1)
	hoping (3)
	house (24)
	identified (1)
	Ilderton (4)
	imagine (2)
	impervious (1)
	important (1)
	improvement (1)
	in-ground (1)
	increase (1)
	INDEX (2)
	Information (2)
	intact (1)
	intended (1)
	interconnection (1)
	interconnects (1)
	interested (1)
	interior (3)
	introduce (1)
	Island (4)
	issue (2)
	issued (1)
	issues (1)
	item (1)
	Joe (4)
	JR (1)
	judgement (1)
	KAT (1)
	Kate (1)
	keeping (1)
	KENNON (2)
	KENYON (1)
	kind (1)
	kitchen (3)
	Large (1)
	largely (2)
	left (1)
	likelihood (1)

	Index: limit..slow
	limit (1)
	Literally (1)
	LOCATION (1)
	Lora (3)
	losing (1)
	lot (2)
	loved (1)
	make (1)
	maximize (2)
	maximum (1)
	Mcdaniel (3)
	meaning (1)
	meet (3)
	meeting (3)
	MEMBER (6)
	members (2)
	Middle (1)
	Mike (1)
	minimally (1)
	minutes (3)
	modify (1)
	motion (2)
	Move (1)
	moved (2)
	Myrtle (9)
	NC (1)
	Neat (1)
	nice (1)
	Non-historic (1)
	north (1)
	Notary (1)
	November (1)
	October (3)
	official (1)
	order (1)
	ordinance (2)
	outdoor (2)
	Outline (1)
	owner (2)
	owners (1)
	p.m. (1)
	parking (1)
	party (1)
	Pat (3)
	pavilion (2)
	pending (1)
	people (1)
	percent (5)
	PERMIT (1)
	Pettigrew (6)
	piece (3)
	Plank (1)
	PM (1)
	pool (5)
	portion (1)
	position (1)
	precedent (1)
	presentation (1)
	pretty (1)
	previously (1)
	principal (2)
	problem (1)
	process (1)
	Professional (3)
	Proffered (1)
	project (1)
	property (8)
	proposing (2)
	proximity (1)
	Public (3)
	pull (1)
	purview (1)
	put (1)
	Randy (1)
	reading (1)
	REAR (1)
	rebuild (1)
	received (1)
	recommends (1)
	record (1)
	reducing (1)
	regard (1)
	Registered (3)
	regulations (2)
	related (1)
	relief (5)
	remain (1)
	remember (3)
	renovation (2)
	replace (1)
	REPORTED (1)
	Reporter (5)
	request (4)
	Requested (2)
	requesting (4)
	requests (1)
	requirements (1)
	resource (1)
	Review (2)
	Rhonda (3)
	right-hand (4)
	right-of-way (1)
	ROBERTS (1)
	rule (3)
	running (1)
	Sanders (5)
	SC (6)
	scratch (1)
	seal (1)
	seconds (1)
	Secretary (1)
	section (1)
	separate (1)
	September (1)
	setback (1)
	setting (1)
	side (9)
	siding (2)
	sketches (2)
	slow (2)

	Index: smaller..zoning
	smaller (1)
	solution (2)
	South (2)
	spec (1)
	square (4)
	Staff (1)
	stairs (2)
	standards (1)
	State (1)
	stated (2)
	Station (2)
	staying (1)
	Steve (3)
	story (4)
	street (3)
	structural (1)
	structure (4)
	submitted (1)
	Sullivan's (4)
	taking (1)
	talk (1)
	talking (1)
	TECH (1)
	terms (1)
	thereof (1)
	thing (2)
	time (2)
	today (1)
	tonight (1)
	town (3)
	transcript (2)
	trigger (1)
	trouble (1)
	true (1)
	tweak (1)
	tweaking (1)
	understand (1)
	viewed (1)
	wanting (1)
	Webb (4)
	week (1)
	width (3)
	WILLIAM (1)
	WITNESS/EXAMINATION (1)
	work (2)
	Wright (8)
	years (1)
	zoning (3)



